Total 150.99   -   1,10,439.68   -   -   265.97

45 Financial risk management

i) Risk Management

A) Credit risk

Credit risk management

The Trust is required to present the Statement of Total Assets at Fair Value and Statement of Total Returns at Fair Value as per SEBI Master circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS-PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/115 dated July 06, 2023 as a part of

these consolidated financial statements (Refer Statement of Net Assets at Fair Value and Statement of Total Returns at Fair Value) and has used the significant unobservable inputs in the fair value measurement required for these

disclosures, categorised within Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy- level 3, together with a quantitative sensitivity analysis as at March 31, 2024 as given below:

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Trust Group if a counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual obligations, and arises principally from the Trust Group's Cash and cash equivalents and other bank

balances, trade receivables, unbilled revenue and other financial assets. Trust Group maximum exposure to credit risk is limited to the carrying amount of following types of financial assets.

Input for March 31, 2024

10.2% to 11.0%

4.1% to 5.1 %

Sensitivity of Input to  Fair

Value

+ 0.5%

-0.50%

+ 1%

-1%

As at March 31, 2024 As at March 31, 2023

Increase/ (decrease) in fair value

as at March 31, 2024

   (10,690.00)
11,426.00

14,550.30

Valuation process and technique used to determine fair value

   (12,516.20)

Sensitivity analysis is not given for March 31, 2023 as the Trust acquired all the SPVs with effect from April 17, 2023.

Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents

The Trust Group activities expose it to variety of financial risks : credit risk, liquidity risk and market risk. The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager("IM") has overall responsibility for the establishment and oversight of the

Trust Group's risk management framework. The Trust Group's risk management framework is established to identify and analyse the key risks faced by the Trust Group, to set appropriate risk limits and controls, and to monitor

risks and adherence to limits. Risk management fraemwork systems are reviewed periodically to reflect changes in market conditions and Trust Group's activities.